PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05 - 10 - 2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMME States Patent and Tradema
RD S/09/06 RE	1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain	103235227 ats or the new address(es) below
lame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IS Guarantee Corp.	Name: Wise Foods, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 450
tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
lature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 245 Townpark Drive
ecution Date(s) April 19, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	Name City: Kennesaw
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se Country: United States Zip:30144
Other Termination of Conditional Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n  lame and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n lame and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed: ame:Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n  lame and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional nature and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed:  Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n lame and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed: ame:Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional nature and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed:  Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Included  Authorized  Tenclosed  None required (government interest not affective
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional nature and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed:  Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Penclosed  None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional nature and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed:  Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC  Beet Address: 201 North Tryon Street	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Included  Authorized  Tenclosed  None required (government interest not affective
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional nature and address to whom corresponde accerning document should be mailed:  Address: Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n lame and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed: ame: Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP ernal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC  eet Address: 201 North Tryon Street  y: Charlotte te: North Carolina  Zip: 28202	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n  lame and address to whom corresponde acerning document should be mailed: ame: Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP  ernal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC  eet Address: 201 North Tryon Street  y: Charlotte  te: North Carolina  Zip: 28202  one Number: 704-343-2000	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n  lame and address to whom corresponde ncerning document should be mailed: nme:Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP ernal Address:Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC  eet Address:201 North Tryon Street  y: Charlotte te: North Carolina Zip: 28202 one Number: 704-343-2000  k Number: 704-444-8847	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Image: None required (government interest not affecting and Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name    Authorized User Name
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n  lame and address to whom corresponde ncerning document should be mailed: nme:Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP ernal Address:Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC  eet Address:201 North Tryon Street  y: Charlotte te: North Carolina Zip: 28202  one Number: 704-343-2000  k Number: 704-444-8847  nail Address:kimberly.saltrick@hmwc.om	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480.00
Patent Application No.(s) ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  Additional n  lame and address to whom corresponde ncerning document should be mailed: nme:Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP ernal Address:Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC  eet Address:201 North Tryon Street  y: Charlotte te: North Carolina Zip: 28202 one Number: 704-343-2000  k Number: 704-444-8847	B. Patent No.(s) See ANNEX 1 attached hereto.  numbers attached?

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ANNEX 1**

## I. United States

Owner: Wise Foods, Inc.

ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	TITLE	EXP. DATE
4/22/86	4,584,201	Resealable Package, Method of Making and Use	2/17/04
11/18/86	4,622,799	Method of Making a Resealable Package	4/10/05
2/3/87	4,640,843	Low Fat Content Food Chips and Method of Preparation	12/11/04
2/7/89	4,803,091	Corn Spirals and Method of Manufacture	2/7/06
7/4/89	4,844,930	Method for Making Potato Chips	7/22/07
5/8/90	4,923,705	Continuous Method for Making Potato Chips and Potato Chips Prepared Thereby	9/30/08
1/15/91	4,985,269	Continuous Twin Screw Tortilla Chip Process	6/12/10
1/25/94	D343,573	Double Package	1/25/08
2/8/94	D343,943	Turtle Shaped Snack Food	2/8/08
9/1/98	D397,535	Puffed Food Product	9/1/12
2/4/92	5,085,137	Equipment for Preparation of Potato Chips	6/3/11
1/26/88	4,721,625	Process for Preparing Low Oil Potato Chips	11/18/06

C777315.4

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0433

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 1, 2006 is made by IPIFS Guarantee Corp. ("IPIFS").

WHEREAS, Wise Foods, Inc. (the "Assignor") has granted to IPIFS a security interest in certain Patents (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, IPIFS has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, IPIFS hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to IPIFS in the following Patents:

- 1. each Patent, Patent registration and Patent application of the Assignor, including, without limitation, the Patents, Patent registrations and Patent applications referred to in Schedule A attached hereto; and
- 2. each Patent license to which the Assignor is a party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IPIFS has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

IPIFS GUARANTEE CORP.

Name: Keith D. Agisim

Title: President

C783627.1

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0434

## SCHEDULE A

	Patent No.	Title of Patent	Filing Date
1.	4,584,201	RESEALABLE PACKAGE, METHOD OF MAKING AND USE	02-17-84
2.	4,640,843	LOW FAT CONTENT FOOD CHIPS AND METHOD FO PREPARATION	12-11-84
3.	4,622,799	RESEALABLE PACKAGE, METHOD OF MAKING AND USE	04-10-85
4.	4,721,625	PROCESSING FOR PREPARING LOW OIL POTATO CHIPS	11-28-86
5.	4,844,930	METHOD OF MAKING POTATO CHIPS	07-22-87
6.	4,803,091	CORN SPIRALS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	03-17-88
7.	4,923,705	CONTINUOUS METHOD FOR MAKING KETTLE STYLE POTATO CHIPS	09-30-88
8.	4,985,269	CONTINUOUS EXTRUSION FOR TORTILLA CHIP PRODUCTION	06-12-90
9.	5,085,137	EQUIPMENT FOR THE PREPARATION FO POTATO CHIPS	06-03-91
10.	D343,573	DOUBLE PACKAGE	02-25-92
11.	D343,943	TURTLE-SHAPED SNACK FOOD	10-23-92
12.	D397,535	PUFFED FOOD PRODUCT	07-21-97

C783627.1

**RECORDED: 05/09/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0435